Prüfbericht - Produkte
Test Report - Products
Prüfbericht-Nr.:
Test report no.:
CN247569 003 Auftrags-Nr.:
Order no.:
170386300      Seite 1 von 8
Page 1 of 8

General Information of EUT Value
Kind of Equipment: SWFT eScooter
Type Designation: SWFT-SD14-BLK, SWFT-XPRP-BLK
Trademark:
FCC ID:
2APZ3SD (for model SWFT-SD14-BLK)
2APZ3 XPRP (for model SWFT-XPRP-BLK)
IC:
4238A-SD (for model SWFT-SD14-BLK)
4238A-XPRP (for model SWFT-XPRP-BLK)
HVIN: SWFT-SD14-BLK, SWFT-XPRP-BLK
PMN: SWFT eScooter
Rating:
DC 36.0V, 7.8AH Li-ion intergral
DC 42.0V, 1.5A (for charging mode)
Operating Voltage: DC 36.0V, 7.8AH Li-ion
Operating Temperature Range: -10ºC to +55ºC
Technical Specification of NFC
Operating Frequency: 13.56MHz
Type of Modulation: ASK
Channel Number: 1 channel
Antenna Type: inductance coil Antenna
Antenna Gain: 0 dBi (Provided by the Client)
Technical Specification of Bluetooth
Operating Frequency: 2402 MHz to 2480 MHz
Type of Modulation: GFSK, π/4-DQPSK, 8DPSK
Channel Number: BR & EDR mode:79 channels,
Channel Separation: BR & EDR mode:1MHz
Data Rate: BR & EDR mode: 1Mbps, 2Mbps, 3Mbps
Antenna Type: Integral Antenna
Antenna Gain: -0.68 dBi (Provided by the Client)
Prüfbericht - Produkte
Test Report - Products
Prüfbericht - Nr.:
Test Report No.:
CN247569 003 Seite 7 von 8
Page 7 of 8
3. Test Results
3.1 Transmitter Requirements & Test Suites
3.1.1 RF Exposure Compliance
RESULT: Pass
Test standard : RSS-102 Issue 5
  FCC Part 1.1091,Part 2.1091
FCC KDB Publication 447498 D01 v06
Limit : Table 1 of 47 CFR FCC Part 1.1310
  Section 2.5.2 of RSS-102 Issue 5
Kind of test site : Shielded room
Since maximum peak output power of the transmitter is < 1mW, hence the EUT is excluded from SAR
evaluation according to FCC KDB publication 447498 D01 v06: Mobile and Portable RF Exposure.
Prüfbericht - Produkte
Test Report - Products
Prüfbericht - Nr.:
Test Report No.:
CN247569 003 Seite 8 von 8
Page 8 of 8
4. List of Tables
Table 1: Technical Specification of EUT ....................................................................................................... 6